
1     
 
 

2    
 

 

3 
 
 

4    
 
 
 

5    
 
 
 

6    
 
 
 

7    
 
 

8 
 
 
 

9    
 
 
 

10   
 
 
 

11    
 
 
 

12    
 
 

 

 13 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 14 
 
 

Youth 
“Movie on the Green” 

15 
 
 
 

16 
 
 

17    
 
 
 

18 

 
 
 

19    
 
 

20 
 
 
 

 

 21    
 

 

22    

 
 
 

23    

 
 

24    

 

25    
 

 
 

26 
 
 

27    
 

 

28 
 
 
 

29    
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 

31 
 

 
 

    

Orchestra                          

     Rehearsal                                               

       7:00 p.m. 

Office Closed 

 
7:00 PM 

Men’s Prayer 
Meeting 

Orchestra                          

     Rehearsal                                               

       7:00 p.m. 

Orchestra                          

     Rehearsal                                               

       7:00 p.m. 

Office Closed 

 

Office Closed 

 

Office Closed 

 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 

10:30 AM Worship 
 

5:00 PM Worship 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 

10:30 AM Worship 
 

5:00 PM Worship 
 

6:30 PM 
 

C & C 
“Sup With Us” 

6:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
 

7:00 PM 

Regular Activities 

6:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
 

7:00 PM 

Regular Activities 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 

10:30 AM Worship 
 

5:00 PM 
Christmas Music 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 
10:30 AM Worship 

 
5:00 PM Worship 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 
10:30 AM Worship 

 
5:00 PM Worship 

Office Closed 

NO Services or 
Activities  

6:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
 

7:00 PM 

Regular Activities 

Church 

Office 

Closed 

http://morningside.ws/
http://morningside.ws/
http://morningside.ws/
http://morningside.ws/


1     
 
 
 

2    
 
 

Jim North 
Jack Sawdon 
Hal Whilden 

 
 

3 
 
 

 

4    
 
 

Elaine Yates 
 
 

5    
 
 

Becky Strom 
Mara Thibodeau 

 
 
 

6    
 
 

Candler Brogdon 
Triston Price 
Julie Skinner 

 
 

7    
 
 

Brian Cudney 
 
 
 

8 
 

Roanon Courson 
Christina Ellis 
Nancy Hiers 

Parkyr McCarty 
Phyllis Moore 

 

9    
 
 
 

10   
 
 
 

11    
 
 

Susan Jackson 
 
 

 

 12    
Mary Davis 
Jan DeVane 
Jean Guest 

Billy Holtzclaw 
Velma Roberts 
Tommy Ryan 

Brian Wirt 

13 
 
 

Conner McQuary 
Ken Parker 

 
 

14 
 
 

Amanda Carter 
 
 

15 
 
 

Hayden Elder 
 
 
 

16 
 
 

17    
 
 

Allison Jones 
 
 
 

18 

 
 

Kendall Black 
Amy Elder 

Lucy McLaughlin 
Michaela Stone 

 

19    
 

Dan Blanchard 
Katelyn Blue 
Brooks Ellis 

Samuel Harrell 
Bobby Moore 
Christal White 

 

 20 
 
 

Ryan Green 
Jane Harding 

 
 
 

21    
 
 

BrayLynn Moore 
 
 

22    

 
 

Naomi Blocker 
Wesley Mccall 

 
 
 

23    

 
 

Gina Arnold 
 
 

24    

 

25    
 
 

Beth Robertson 
 
 
 

 

 26 
 
 

Jessica Bethel 
 
 
 

27    
 
 

Jo Eanes 
Duncan Gilpin 

 
 

28 
 
 

Shelby Elder 
Joe Ann Jenkins 

 
 
 

29    
 
 
 

30 
 
 

David Tattersall 
Kate Warren 

 
 

31 
 
 

Shae Cudney 
 

    


