December 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	2	Orchestra Rehearsal 7:00 p.m.	6:00 PM Regular Activities 7:00 PM Regular Activities	5	Office Closed	7:00 PM Men's Prayer Meeting
9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Worship 5:00 PM Worship 6:30 PM C & C "Sup With Us"	9	Orchestra Rehearsal 7:00 p.m.	6:00 PM Regular Activities 7:00 PM Regular Activities	12	Office Closed	Youth "Movie on the Green"
15 9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Worship 5:00 PM Christmas Music HOPE Is BORN	16	Orchestra Rehearsal 7:00 p.m.	6:00 PM Regular Activities 7:00 PM Regular Activities	19	Office Closed	21
9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Worship 5:00 PM Worship	23	24	NO Services or Activities	Church Office Closed	Office Closed	28
9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Worship 5:00 PM Worship	30	31 NEW YEAR'S EVEN				4 108E 24! X

Happy Birthday to our December Church and Sunday School Members

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	<i>Fri</i>	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Jim North Jack Sawdon Hal Whilden		Elaine Yates	Becky Strom Mara Thibodeau	Candler Brogdon Triston Price Julie Skinner	Brian Cudney
8 Roanon Courson	9	10	11	12 Mary Davis Jan DeVane	13	14
Christina Ellis Nancy Hiers Parkyr McCarty Phyllis Moore			Susan Jackson	Jean Guest Billy Holtzclaw Velma Roberts Tommy Ryan Brian Wirt	Conner McQuary Ken Parker	Amanda Carter
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
Hayden Elder		Allison Jones	Kendall Black Amy Elder Lucy McLaughlin Michaela Stone	Dan Blanchard Katelyn Blue Brooks Ellis Samuel Harrell Bobby Moore Christal White	Ryan Green Jane Harding	BrayLynn Moore
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
Naomi Blocker Wesley Mccall	Gina Arnold		Beth Robertson	Jessica Bethel	Jo Eanes Duncan Gilpin	Shelby Elder Joe Ann Jenkins
29	30	31				
	David Tattersall Kate Warren	Shae Cudney				